
Sunday 16 February 2025 
Judges: 

Ring 1 – Sue Barr (TFA) 
Ring 2 – Troy Willems (FCCV) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

17 - Wendy Mieglitz’s ACF National Show Ch & ACF Ruby 

AoE & CCCA Gd Ch & Ruby Ch TRAZARRA HERE I AM 
(Hons) Red Bi-Colour (PER d 03) Persian, Sex: Male,  Rego: 

22GC50353(s), DOB: September 16, 2021, S: ACF AoE & Brz Gd 

Ch (W) & Gold Ch Shawtop Hot Dam Here I Am, D: ACF AoE & Gold 

Ch Chesney Special Image (Hons),  B: Wendy Mieglitz 
 

28 - Wendy Mieglitz’s  TRAZARRA I AM 

BLUE Blue Bi-Colour (PER a 03) Persian, Sex: 
Male Desexed,  Rego: 24GC1071A(s), DOB: 

February 18, 2024, S: ACF Sapphire AoE & CCCA 

Gd Ch & Emerald Ch, D: Jedaro Memories of 

Tomorrow,  B: Wendy Mieglitz 
 

62 - Faye Martini-Jakson’s Silver Ch KALAME ADOLON 
Blue (BSH a) British Shorthair, Sex: Male,  Rego: 23GC3012C, 
DOB: December 12, 2022, S: Kalame Alpheus Boaz, D: Kalame 

Zabdiel,  B: Faye Martini-Jakson 
 

52 - Janet Chrobok’s  IKATI ZINA Tawny 

(SOM n) Somali, Sex: Female,  Rego: 24GC3223A, 
DOB: September 09, 2024, S: Ikati Qani, D: Db Gd 

Ch Ikati Lana,  B: Janet Chrobok 
 



 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

82 - Wendy Pearce’s ACF Diamond AoH & 

Diamond Star HELIODOR (Hons) Cream & 

White (HCS e 09) Companion Shorthair, Sex: 
Male Desexed,  Rego: DHS581GC19, DOB: 

October 15, 2018 

51 - Elaine Hartelt’s  WILLOLI HONEY BEE Chocolate 

Tortie (BUR h) Burmese, Sex: Female,  Rego: QI324 11/06, 
DOB: July 10, 2024, S: Firefly Thors Hammer, D: Chizzelle Verry 

Ellegant,  B: Ngaire Webster 
 

76 - Gay Hubbard’s  BERRY Blue & White (DLH a 

09) Companionn Longhair, Sex: Female Desexed,  
Rego: DLH625GC24, DOB: May 24, 2024 

 

43 - Donna Francis’s  SHALIDA JIMMY CHOO 
Cream Bi-Colour (BSH e 03) British Shorthair, Sex: 

Male,  Rego: Pending, DOB: November 14, 2024, S: 
Shalida Aristotle, D: Mahaska Sunshine,  B: Donna Francis

 

 

39 - Deborah Edwards’s  ARIDALE LADY IGRAINE 
Blue (BSH a) British Shorthair, Sex: Female,  Rego: 

Pending, DOB: November 04, 2024, S: Senadar Oliver 

Twist, D: Ch Aridale Indigo Rose,  B: Deborah Edwards 
 

28 - Wendy Mieglitz’s  TRAZARRA I AM 

BLUE Blue Bi-Colour (PER a 03) Persian, Sex: 

Male Desexed,  Rego: 24GC1071A(s), DOB: 
February 18, 2024, S: ACF Sapphire AoE & CCCA 

Gd Ch & Emerald Ch, D: Jedaro Memories of 

Tomorrow,  B: Wendy Mieglitz 
 



 

 

 

 

 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

7 - Tania Clift’s  ROMEOUWS BABY CHINNO Seal Tabby Point 

(PER n 21 33) Persian, Sex: Male,  Rego: 25GC1011A(s), DOB: 
September 14, 2024, S: Ch Catmandu Tanzanite Dreams, D: GD Ch 

Romeouws Baby Blue,  B: Tania Clift 

4 - Christian Nimmervoll’s  FORELSKET STOP N STARE Agouti 

& White (Black Silver Mackeral Tabby & White) (NFC n 23 09) 
Norwegian Forest Cat, Sex: Male,  Rego: V29952GC24(s), DOB: 

August 28, 2024, S: Diamond Forest *PL Peter, D: Forelsket Nava Royk,  
B: Nicole Davies 

2nd 

4 - Christian Nimmervoll’s  FORELSKET STOP N STARE Agouti 

& White (Black Silver Mackeral Tabby & White) (NFC n 23 09) 
Norwegian Forest Cat, Sex: Male,  Rego: V29952GC24(s), DOB: 

August 28, 2024, S: Diamond Forest *PL Peter, D: Forelsket Nava Royk,  
B: Nicole Davies 

1 - Ell de Vries’s  SHEZVAN AMI BEAR Agouti & White (Black 

Classic Tortie Tabby & White) (MCO f 22 03) Maine Coon, Sex: 
Female Desexed,  Rego: V39940, DOB: August 1, 2024, S: It*Sillynx 

High Voltage (Imp It), D: Supercoons Chanel,  B: Sherry Van De Beek 

3rd 

10 - Yina Zhu’s  DDLIONSDOLLS TIGER Seal Tabby Bi-Colour 

(RAG n 21 03) Ragdoll, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: Pending, DOB: 
August 29, 2024, S: PL*Avocado Monte (Imp PL), D: KR*Bluecoins 

Queen Sissy,  B: Nina Li 

9 - Nina Li’s  DDLIONSDOLLS OSCAR Blue Tabby Bi-Colour 

(RAG a 21 03) Ragdoll, Sex: Male,  Rego: Pending, DOB: August 29, 
2024, S: PL*Avocado Monte (Imp PL), D: KR*Bluecoins Queen Sissy,   

B: Nina Li 

4th 

1 - Ell de Vries’s  SHEZVAN AMI BEAR Agouti & White (Black 

Classic Tortie Tabby & White) (MCO f 22 03) Maine Coon, Sex: 
Female Desexed,  Rego: V39940, DOB: August 1, 2024, S: It*Sillynx 

High Voltage (Imp It), D: Supercoons Chanel,  B: Sherry Van De Beek 

5 - Bonnie-Jean Brehaut’s  THORNDALE PRINCESS PEACH 

Blue Tortie Tabby Bi-Colour (PER g 21 03) Persian, Sex: Female 

Desexed,  Rego: Pending, DOB: November 7, 2024, S: Trazarra 

Astaire, D: Trazarra Mississipi,  B: Gayle Thornell 

5th 

2 - Ell de Vries’s  SHEZVAN PADDINGTON BEAR Agouti (Black 

Silver Classic Tabby) (MCO ns 22) Maine Coon, Sex: Male Desexed,  
Rego: V39937, DOB: August 1, 2024, S: It*Sillynx High Voltage (Imp 

It), D: Supercoons Chanel,  B: Sherry Van De Beek 

2 - Ell de Vries’s  SHEZVAN PADDINGTON BEAR Agouti (Black 

Silver Classic Tabby) (MCO ns 22) Maine Coon, Sex: Male Desexed,  
Rego: V39937, DOB: August 1, 2024, S: It*Sillynx High Voltage (Imp 

It), D: Supercoons Chanel,  B: Sherry Van De Beek 

 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

17 - Wendy Mieglitz’s ACF National Show Ch & ACF Ruby AoE & 

CCCA Gd Ch & Ruby Ch TRAZARRA HERE I AM (Hons) Red Bi-

Colour (PER d 03) Persian, Sex: Male,  Rego: 22GC50353(s), DOB: 
September 16, 2021, S: ACF AoE & Brz Gd Ch (W) & Gold Ch Shawtop 

Hot Dam Here I Am, D: ACF AoE & Gold Ch Chesney Special Image (Hons),  
B: Wendy Mieglitz 

17 - Wendy Mieglitz’s ACF National Show Ch & ACF Ruby AoE & 

CCCA Gd Ch & Ruby Ch TRAZARRA HERE I AM (Hons) Red Bi-

Colour (PER d 03) Persian, Sex: Male,  Rego: 22GC50353(s), DOB: 
September 16, 2021, S: ACF AoE & Brz Gd Ch (W) & Gold Ch Shawtop 

Hot Dam Here I Am, D: ACF AoE & Gold Ch Chesney Special Image (Hons),  
B: Wendy Mieglitz 

2nd 

19 - Nina Li’s Db Gd Ch DDLIONSDOLLS I AM STAR Seal 

Tabby Bi-Colour (RAG n 21 03) Ragdoll, Sex: Male,  Rego: 
24GC1011A, DOB: October 05, 2023, S: PL*Avocado Monte (Imp PL), 

D: KR*Bluecoins Queen Sissy,  B: Nina Li 

13 - Veronica Newman’s  FEANOR WILDFIRE ROSE Red Point 

(SBI d) Birman, Sex: Female,  Rego: FQ24/9947909GC24, DOB: 
March 13, 2024, S: Ch Amoenta Kissed by the Sun, D: Feanor Signora 

Viola,  B: John Sandercock 

3rd 

16 - Tania Clift’s  ROMEOUWS SOLID AS A ROCK Red Point 

(PER d 33) Persian, Sex: Female,  Rego: 24GC1148A(s), DOB: April 
14, 2024, S: Ch Catmandu Tanzanite Dreams, D: Romeouws Annabelle,  

B: Tania Clift 

16 - Tania Clift’s  ROMEOUWS SOLID AS A ROCK Red Point 

(PER d 33) Persian, Sex: Female,  Rego: 24GC1148A(s), DOB: April 
14, 2024, S: Ch Catmandu Tanzanite Dreams, D: Romeouws Annabelle,  

B: Tania Clift 

4th 

13 - Veronica Newman’s  FEANOR WILDFIRE ROSE Red Point 

(SBI d) Birman, Sex: Female,  Rego: FQ24/9947909GC24, DOB: 
March 13, 2024, S: Ch Amoenta Kissed by the Sun, D: Feanor Signora 

Viola,  B: John Sandercock 

19 - Nina Li’s Db Gd Ch DDLIONSDOLLS I AM STAR Seal 

Tabby Bi-Colour (RAG n 21 03) Ragdoll, Sex: Male,  Rego: 
24GC1011A, DOB: October 05, 2023, S: PL*Avocado Monte (Imp PL), 

D: KR*Bluecoins Queen Sissy,  B: Nina Li 

5th 

18 - Nina Li’s  DDLIONSDOLLS TEDDY BEAR Blue Tabby Bi-

Colour (RAG a 21 03) Ragdoll, Sex: Female,  Rego: 24GC1121A, 
DOB: February 17, 2024, S: Gold Ch Hu*Wabi-Sabi Rome (Imp HU), D: 
Kloe Brigth Crystall, CZ,  B: Nina Li  

18 - Nina Li’s  DDLIONSDOLLS TEDDY BEAR Blue Tabby Bi-

Colour (RAG a 21 03) Ragdoll, Sex: Female,  Rego: 24GC1121A, 
DOB: February 17, 2024, S: Gold Ch Hu*Wabi-Sabi Rome (Imp HU), D: 
Kloe Brigth Crystall, CZ,  B: Nina Li  

34 - Mark & Gayle McPhee’s Silver PN PRIDESHILL ZELINSKI Agouti 

(Black Classic Tabby) (SIB n 22) Siberian, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 
QFA23/114295(S)GC23, DOB: January 10, 2023, S: Ch Grensedalen Quinn 

(Imp Norway), D: Rusik Leelo (Imp UK),  B: B Gallagher 



 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

34 - Mark & Gayle McPhee’s Silver PN PRIDESHILL ZELINSKI 
Agouti (Black Classic Tabby) (SIB n 22) Siberian, Sex: Male 

Desexed,  Rego: QFA23/114295(S)GC23, DOB: January 10, 2023, 
S: Ch Grensedalen Quinn (Imp Norway), D: Rusik Leelo (Imp UK),   

B: B Gallagher 

28 - Wendy Mieglitz’s  TRAZARRA I AM BLUE Blue Bi-Colour 

(PER a 03) Persian, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 24GC1071A(s), DOB: 
February 18, 2024, S: ACF Sapphire AoE & CCCA Gd Ch & Emerald Ch, D: 

Jedaro Memories of Tomorrow,  B: Wendy Mieglitz 

2nd 

28 - Wendy Mieglitz’s  TRAZARRA I AM BLUE Blue Bi-Colour 

(PER a 03) Persian, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 24GC1071A(s), 
DOB: February 18, 2024, S: ACF Sapphire AoE & CCCA Gd Ch & 

Emerald Ch, D: Jedaro Memories of Tomorrow,  B: Wendy Mieglitz 

33 - Esther Chen’s Silver PN VANITYDOLL HARU MIDNIGHT 

RAIN Blue Bi-Colour (RAG a 03) Ragdoll, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 
22GC50463, DOB: August 26, 2022, S: PL*Yween Maszkotica (Imp PL), 

D: PL*Dolce Kaszmirowtdotyk (Imp PL),  B: Emma Slegers 

3rd 

33 - Esther Chen’s Silver PN VANITYDOLL HARU MIDNIGHT 

RAIN Blue Bi-Colour (RAG a 03) Ragdoll, Sex: Male Desexed,  

Rego: 22GC50463, DOB: August 26, 2022, S: PL*Yween Maszkotica 

(Imp PL), D: PL*Dolce Kaszmirowtdotyk (Imp PL),  B: Emma Slegers 

25 - Mabel Dana’s ACF Bronze AoE & Sapphrie PN 

COONMAGIC CHERRY BLOSSOM (Hons) Non Agouti (White) 

(MCO w) Maine Coon, Sex: Female Desexed,  Rego: 
19S134528BGC19(s), DOB: March 04, 2019, S: CCCA Ch & Db Gd Ch 

New Crazy Tigers Frederico, D: Coonmagic Scout,  B: Kim Mattock 

4th 

30 - Elaine Brunton’s ACF Silver AoE & Diamond PN 

SASSYPATCH IN BLOOM (Hons) Blue Bi-Colour (PER a 03) 

Persian, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: V17V34756GC18, DOB: March 
22, 2017, S: US Ch Santiago Masterpiece (Imp USA), D: Richdean 

Blossom Fairy,  B: Samantha Ross 

34 - Mark & Gayle McPhee’s Silver PN PRIDESHILL ZELINSKI 
Agouti (Black Classic Tabby) (SIB n 22) Siberian, Sex: Male Desexed,  

Rego: QFA23/114295(S)GC23, DOB: January 10, 2023, S: Ch 

Grensedalen Quinn (Imp Norway), D: Rusik Leelo (Imp UK),   
B: B Gallagher 

5th 

22 - Gay Hubbard’s Premier Neuter ELHIZMA GALAXY BIG 

JUPITER Non Agouti & White {DNA}(Cream Bi-Colour) (MCO e 

03) Maine Coon, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 20GC50203(s), DOB: 
September 03, 2020, S: Elhizma Midnight Texas, D: Elhizma Galaxy 

Comos Nakeeta,  B: Gay Hubbard 

26 - Lyn Whaley’s ACF AoE & Ruby PN ELHIZMA GALAXY RED 

ORION (Hons) Agouti (Red Classic Tabby) (MCO d 22) Maine 

Coon, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 20GC50113(s), DOB: December 
18, 2019, S: Elhizma Midnight Texas, D: Elhizma Galaxy Comos Nakeeta,  

B: Gay Hubbard 

 

 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

51 - Elaine Hartelt’s  WILLOLI HONEY BEE Chocolate Tortie 

(BUR h) Burmese, Sex: Female,  Rego: QI324 11/06, DOB: July 10, 
2024, S: Firefly Thors Hammer, D: Chizzelle Verry Ellegant,   

B: Ngaire Webster 

52 - Janet Chrobok’s  IKATI ZINA Tawny (SOM n) Somali, Sex: 

Female,  Rego: 24GC3223A, DOB: September 09, 2024, S: Ikati Qani, 
D: Db Gd Ch Ikati Lana,  B: Janet Chrobok 

2nd 
52 - Janet Chrobok’s  IKATI ZINA Tawny (SOM n) Somali, Sex: 

Female,  Rego: 24GC3223A, DOB: September 09, 2024, S: Ikati 

Qani, D: Db Gd Ch Ikati Lana,  B: Janet Chrobok 

51 - Elaine Hartelt’s  WILLOLI HONEY BEE Chocolate Tortie 

(BUR h) Burmese, Sex: Female,  Rego: QI324 11/06, DOB: July 10, 
2024, S: Firefly Thors Hammer, D: Chizzelle Verry Ellegant,   

B: Ngaire Webster 

3rd 

36 - Joanna Forster’s  MARVELCATS ROCKET Brown Spotted 

(BEN N 24) Bengal, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 24GC3221E, DOB: 
September 25, 2024, S: Silver Ch Arrowfield Marvels Archer, D: Ch 

Marvelcats Halo,  B: Joanna Forster 

46 - Faye Martini-Jakson’s  KALAME KITTEN A Blue (BSH a) 

British Shorthair, Sex: Female,  Rego: Pending, DOB: October 10, 
2024, S: Kalame Laurdes, D: kalame Haniel,  B: Faye Martini-Jakson 

4th 

39 - Deborah Edwards’s  ARIDALE LADY IGRAINE Blue (BSH 

a) British Shorthair, Sex: Female,  Rego: Pending, DOB: November 
04, 2024, S: Senadar Oliver Twist, D: Ch Aridale Indigo Rose,  

 B: Deborah Edwards 

38 - Dorothy Hodge’s  SALAH SMOKE ON THE WATER Black 

Smoke (BLH ns) British Longhair, Sex: Female,  Rego: 
ANCATS77733, DOB: October 20, 2024, S: Diamond Road Black Magic, 

D: Diamond Road English Rose,  B: Dorothy Hodge 

5th 

44 - Wendy Mieglitz’s  TRAZARRA EMPRESS RHAYN Blue 

(BSH a) British Shorthair, Sex: Female,  Rego: 25GC3241A, DOB: 
Octoboer 11, 2024, S: Kalame Barch, D: Gd Ch Kalame Angels Lullaby,  

B: Wendy Mieglitz 

36 - Joanna Forster’s  MARVELCATS ROCKET Brown Spotted 

(BEN N 24) Bengal, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 24GC3221E, DOB: 
September 25, 2024, S: Silver Ch Arrowfield Marvels Archer, D: Ch 

Marvelcats Halo,  B: Joanna Forster 



 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 
62 - Faye Martini-Jakson’s Silver Ch KALAME ADOLON Blue (BSH 

a) British Shorthair, Sex: Male,  Rego: 23GC3012C, DOB: December 12, 
2022, S: Kalame Alpheus Boaz, D: Kalame Zabdiel,  B: Faye Martini-Jakson 

59 - Faye Martini-Jakson’s  KALAME ADAIAH Blue (BSH a) 

British Shorthair, Sex: Male,  Rego: 24GC3167A, DOB: April 02, 
2024, S: Kalame Alpheus Boaz, D: Kalmae Junia,   

B: Faye Martini-Jakson 

2nd 

53 - Janet Chrobok’s Db Gd Ch SEVERO ARMARI Tawny (ABY n) 

Abyssinian, Sex: Male,  Rego: GCSA3G13282GC23, DOB: October 23, 
2022, S: Gold Ch Shilabo Kokola, D: Ch Amahle Our Artemis,   

B: Melissa Newmann 

54 - Joanna Forster’s  MARVELCATS LILLY THE LEOPARD 
Brown Spotted (BEN n 24) Bengal, Sex: Female,  Rego: 

24GC3166A, DOB: March 31, 2024, S: Gd Ch Serenkatz Seducer, 
D: Wildvalley Marvel Ellika,  B: Joanna Forster 

3rd 

65 - Anita Nichols’s Db Gd Ch OBANYA SILVER MYNKA Blue (RUS 

a) Russian, Sex: Female,  Rego: 23GC46695, DOB: September 07, 
2022, S: Ch Kamira Velvet Vic Shadow, D: Tachali Madam Cara,  

 B: Sandra Weaver-Hall 

63 - Lyn Whaley’s  CHIZZELLE ZIGGY STARDUST 
Chocolate (BUR b) Burmese, Sex: Male,  Rego: 24GC3153C, 

DOB: March 10, 2024, S: Dbl Gd Ch Kittykatz Master of Illusions, D: 
Chizzelle Cute as Kandy,  B: Lyn Whaley 

4th 

63 - Lyn Whaley’s  CHIZZELLE ZIGGY STARDUST Chocolate (BUR 

b) Burmese, Sex: Male,  Rego: 24GC3153C, DOB: March 10, 2024, S: 
Dbl Gd Ch Kittykatz Master of Illusions, D: Chizzelle Cute as Kandy,   

B: Lyn Whaley 

65 - Anita Nichols’s Db Gd Ch OBANYA SILVER MYNKA 
Blue (RUS a) Russian, Sex: Female,  Rego: 23GC46695, DOB: 
September 07, 2022, S: Ch Kamira Velvet Vic Shadow, D: Tachali 

Madam Cara,  B: Sandra Weaver-Hall 

5th 

57 - Joanna Forster’s Silver Ch ARROWFIELD MARVELS ARCHER 
Brown Spotted (BEN n 24) Bengal, Sex: Male,  Rego: V23V38775GC23, 
DOB: January 10, 2023, S: Bellatorbengals Mundungas Dwizard, D: Sirocco 

Daffi,  B: Anne & Kim Drape 

62 - Faye Martini-Jakson’s Silver Ch KALAME ADOLON 
Blue (BSH a) British Shorthair, Sex: Male,  Rego: 23GC3012C, 
DOB: December 12, 2022, S: Kalame Alpheus Boaz, D: Kalame 

Zabdiel,  B: Faye Martini-Jakson 

 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

69 - Nick & Cathy Tricarico’s Gold PN BEVINGTON ROYAL 

WINDSOR (Hons) Cream (BSH e) British Shorthair, Sex: Male 

Desexed,  Rego: QFA22/317627(s), DOB: May 22, 2022, S: ACF 

Bronze AoE & QFA Plat Db Gd Ch Bevington Windsor Blue, D: Fairlea 

Technicolour Dreams,  B: Nick & Cathy Tricarico 

67 - Joanna Forster’s ACF AoE & Silver PN & Champion 

MARVELCATS YETI Seal Lynx Point Spotted (BEN n 33 24) 

Bengal, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: V37755(s)GC23, DOB: 
November 06, 2021, S: Serenkatz Seducer, D: Serenkatz Vanilla Ice,   

: Joanna Forster 

2nd 

67 - Joanna Forster’s ACF AoE & Silver PN & Champion 

MARVELCATS YETI Seal Lynx Point Spotted (BEN n 33 24) 

Bengal, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: V37755(s)GC23, DOB: 
November 06, 2021, S: Serenkatz Seducer, D: Serenkatz Vanilla Ice,   

B: Joanna Forster 

69 - Nick & Cathy Tricarico’s Gold PN BEVINGTON ROYAL 

WINDSOR (Hons) Cream (BSH e) British Shorthair, Sex: Male 

Desexed,  Rego: QFA22/317627(s), DOB: May 22, 2022, S: ACF 

Bronze AoE & QFA Plat Db Gd Ch Bevington Windsor Blue, D: Fairlea 

Technicolour Dreams,  B: Nick & Cathy Tricarico 

3rd 

71 - Anita Nichols’s Gd PN CELESTA SILVER BORIS Blue (RUS 

a) Russian, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 24GC3138A, DOB: 
December 06, 2023, S: Krasavitsa Dragon Bubbles, D: Ch Obanya Silver 

Mynka,  B: Anita Nicols 

68 - Faye Martini-Jakson’s Gd PN KALAME ABISHALOM Blue 

(BSH a) British Shorthair, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 23GC3063A, 
DOB: May 11, 2023, S: Kalame Thecla, D: Reshky Havanna,   

B: Faye Martini-Jakson 

4th 

68 - Faye Martini-Jakson’s Gd PN KALAME ABISHALOM Blue 

(BSH a) British Shorthair, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 23GC3063A, 
DOB: May 11, 2023, S: Kalame Thecla, D: Reshky Havanna,   

: Faye Martini-Jakson 

71 - Anita Nichols’s Gd PN CELESTA SILVER BORIS Blue (RUS 

a) Russian, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 24GC3138A, DOB: 
December 06, 2023, S: Krasavitsa Dragon Bubbles, D: Ch Obanya Silver 

Mynka,  B: Anita Nicols 

5th 

70 - Anita Nichols’s Champion & Premier Neuter CELESTA 

SILVER LILIANA Blue (RUS a) Russian, Sex: Female Desexed,  
Rego: 24GC3138B, DOB: December 06, 2023, S: Krasavitsa Dragon 

Bubbles, D: Ch Obanya Silver Mynka,  B: Anita Nicols  

70 - Anita Nichols’s Champion & Premier Neuter CELESTA 

SILVER LILIANA Blue (RUS a) Russian, Sex: Female Desexed,  
Rego: 24GC3138B, DOB: December 06, 2023, S: Krasavitsa Dragon 

Bubbles, D: Ch Obanya Silver Mynka,  B: Anita Nicols 

 

 

 

 

 



 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

82 - Wendy Pearce’s ACF Diamond AoH & Diamond Star 

HELIODOR (Hons) Cream & White (HCS e 09) Companion 

Shorthair, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: DHS581GC19,  
DOB: October 15, 2018 

72 - Liz Parker’s  LADY MARMALADE Black Torti Tabby & 

White (DSH f 21 09) Companion Shorthair, Sex: Female Desexed,  
Rego: Pending, DOB: October 16, 2024 

2nd 
81 - Elaine Brunton’s ACF AoH & Opal Star PUMPKIN PIE 

(Hons) Cream Point (DLH d 33) Companion Longhair, Sex: Male 

Desexed,  Rego: DLH617GC23, DOB: February 03, 2023 

82 - Wendy Pearce’s ACF Diamond AoH & Diamond Star 

HELIODOR (Hons) Cream & White (HCS e 09) Companion 

Shorthair, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: DHS581GC19,  
DOB: October 15, 2018 

3rd 
73 - Daniel & Shelly Currie’s  SPUD Black (DSH n) Companion 

Shorthair, Sex: Female Desexed,  Rego: CC202005,  
DOB: November 4, 2024 

80 - Wendy Pearce’s Gold Star MONTGOMERY BURNS 
Chocolate Tabby Point (DLH b 21 33) Companion Longhair, Sex: 
Male Desexed,  Rego: DLH620GC23, DOB: September 07, 2023 

4th 
76 - Gay Hubbard’s  BERRY Blue & White (DLH a 09) 

Companionn Longhair, Sex: Female Desexed,  Rego: DLH625GC24, 
DOB: May 24, 2024 

76 - Gay Hubbard’s  BERRY Blue & White (DLH a 09) 

Companionn Longhair, Sex: Female Desexed,  Rego: DLH625GC24, 
DOB: May 24, 2024 

5th 
80 - Wendy Pearce’s Gold Star MONTGOMERY BURNS 

Chocolate Tabby Point (DLH b 21 33) Companion Longhair, Sex: 
Male Desexed,  Rego: DLH620GC23, DOB: September 07, 2023 

81 - Elaine Brunton’s ACF AoH & Opal Star PUMPKIN PIE 

(Hons) Cream Point (DLH d 33) Companion Longhair, Sex: Male 

Desexed,  Rego: DLH617GC23, DOB: February 03, 2023 

 


